Media Memo FloridaRealtors®

http://media.floridarealtors.org

The state's largest professional association

For more information contact: Marla Martin, Senior Media Relations and Communications Manager, or Jeff Zipper, Senior Vice President of Communications, 407.438.1400, ext. 2326 or 2314

Boca Raton Realtor[®] to Be Installed as Treasurer of Florida Realtors[®]

ORLANDO, Fla., December 2024 – Jeffrey Levine, broker-associate with Keller Williams Realty Services in Boca Raton, will be installed in January as treasurer of Florida Realtors[®], the state's largest professional trade association with more than 238,000 members. "We have a strong leadership team that is deeply committed to supporting communities across the state," he said. "We're a diverse group, each bringing different perspectives, but it's the collective power of all these minds coming together that makes us unstoppable."

Looking ahead to 2025, Levine anticipates continued opportunities for primary and vacation home buyers and sellers, as well as commercial investors. "Florida, with its low taxes and thriving economy, will continue to attract out-of-state and global buyers," said Levine, who is active in residential brokerage.

A leader in regional, state and national real estate associations, Levine is a member of Broward, Palm Beaches & St. Lucie Realtors[®], serving as 2019 president. He has been a director and committee leader for the state association and has served on the board of the National Association of Realtors[®].

As treasurer for Florida Realtors[®], Levine will focus on helping Realtors[®] deliver the highest level of service to their clients and communities through information, advocacy and support programs. "Our members demonstrate their professionalism and dedication to the consumers they serve, as well as the vital role they play in every transaction," he said.

Levine added that Florida's Realtors[®] are dedicated to supporting the state's housing market and protecting private property rights. "To achieve these objectives, we are going to be hyper-focused this year on empowering our volunteer leaders and members to ensure their businesses are profitable and that they're as productive as they can be with their time."

Florida Realtors[®] serves as the voice for real estate in Florida. It provides programs, services, continuing education, research and legislative representation to 238,000 members in 51 boards/ associations. Florida Realtors[®] Newsroom website is available at https://floridarealtors.org/newsroom.



REALTOR[®] is a registered collective membership mark which may be used only by real estate professionals who are members of the NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS[®] and subscribe to its strict Code of Ethics.